franklinwater.com
Submersible Turbine Pumps
50 HZ FT/FX/FC SERIES
8", 10", 12", 14", 16"
For the most up-to-date product information, visit
50 Hz FT/FX/FC SERIES SUBMERSIBLE TURBINE PUMPS
franklinwater.com.

110FX08-14C-508110 * 2613 * 5" 202 190 1200 190 *
110FX08-15C-508110 * 2770 * 5" 202 190 1200 203 *
8" 110 M3/H - ORDERING INFORMATION
8" 110 M3/H - HYDRAULIC PERFORMANCE
8" 110 M3/H - DIMENSIONS
Model Order No. kW HP Stages Trim Motor Size
110FX08-2H-506013 96508110300 13 17.5 2 H 6"
110FX08-3G-506018 96508110305 18.5 25 3 G 6"
110FX08-3B-506022 96508110310 22 30 3 B 6"
110FX08-4F-506026 96508110315 26 35 4 F 6"
110FX08-5I-506030 96508110320 30 40 5 I 6"
110FX08-5F-506033 96508110325 33 45 5 F 6"
110FX08-5G-508033 96508110330 33 45 5 G 8"
110FX08-6H-506037 96508110335 37 50 6 H 6"
110FX08-6L-508037 96508110340 37 50 6 L 8"
110FX08-6F-508040 96508110345 40 55 6 F 8"
110FX08-6B-508045 96508110350 45 60 6 B 8"
110FX08-7C-508051 96508110355 51.5 70 7 C 8"
110FX08-9L-508055 96508110360 55 75 9 L 8"
110FX08-9G-508059 96508110365 59 80 9 G 8"
110FX08-9B-508066 96508110370 66 90 9 B 8"
110FX08-10B-508075 96508110375 75 100 10 B 8"
110FX08-11B-508092 96508110380 92 125 11 B 8"
110FX08-13E-508092 96508110385 92 125 13 E 8"
110FX08-14C-508110 96508110390 110 150 14 C 8"
110FX08-15C-508110 96508110395 110 150 15 C 8"
5
/2 = -3 /3 = -2 /4 = -1
 0  200  400  600  800  1000  1200  1400  1600  1800  2000  2200  2400  2600
 0  10  20  30  40  50  60  70  80  90  100  110  120  130  140  150  160

140FX08-11C-508092 * 2142 * 5" 202 190 1200 154 *
140FX08-13C-508110 * 2456 * 5" 202 190 1200 178 *
8" 140 M3/H - ORDERING INFORMATION
8" 140 M3/H - HYDRAULIC PERFORMANCE
8" 140 M3/H - DIMENSIONS
Model Order No. kW HP Stages Trim Motor Size
140FX08-2M-506013 96508140300 13 17.5 2 M 6"
140FX08-2F-506015 96508140305 15 20 2 F 6"
140FX08-2C-506016 96508140310 16.5 22.5 2 C 6"
140FX08-3N-506018 96508140315 18.5 25 3 N 6"
140FX08-3L-506020 96508140320 20 27.5 3 L 6"
140FX08-3B-506026 96508140325 26 35 3 B 6"
140FX08-4E-506030 96508140330 30 40 4 E 6"
140FX08-4C-506033 96508140335 33 45 4 C 6"
140FX08-4D-508033 96508140340 33 45 4 D 8"
140FX08-5F-506037 96508140345 37 50 5 F 6"
140FX08-5G-508037 96508140350 37 50 5 G 8"
140FX08-5E-508040 96508140355 40 55 5 E 8"
140FX08-6F-508045 96508140360 45 60 6 F 8"
140FX08-7G-508051 96508140365 51.5 70 7 G 8"
140FX08-7E-508055 96508140370 55 75 7 E 8"
140FX08-8G-508059 96508140375 59 80 8 G 8"
140FX08-9G-508066 96508140380 66 90 9 G 8"
140FX08-9C-508075 96508140385 75 100 9 C 8"
140FX08-11C-508092 96508140390 92 125 11 C 8"
140FX08-13C-508110 96508140395 110 150 13 C 8"
7
 0  400  800  1200  1600  2000  2400  2800  3200
 0  20  40  60  80  100  120  140  160  180  200
 0  5  10  15  20  25  30  35  40  45  50  55

N° 8 - Ø 16
240
10" 180 M3/H - ORDERING INFORMATION
10" 180 M3/H - HYDRAULIC PERFORMANCE
10" 180 M3/H - DIMENSIONS
Model Order No. kW HP Stages Trim Motor Size
180FT10-1B-506018 96510180105 18.5 25 1 B 6"
180FT10-2I-506022 96510180110 22 30 2 I 6"
180FT10-2F-506030 96510180115 30 40 2 F 6"
180FT10-2C-508037 96510180120 37 50 2 C 8"
180FT10-3G-508045 96510180125 45 60 3 G 8"
180FT10-3C-508055 96510180130 55 75 3 C 8"
180FT10-4B-508075 96510180135 75 100 4 B 8"
180FT10-5B-508093 96510180140 93 125 5 B 8"
180FT10-6B-510110 96510180145 110 150 6 B 10"
180FT10-7B-510130 96510180150 130 175 7 B 10"
180FT10-8B-510150 96510180155 150 200 8 B 10"
180FT10-10B-510185 96510180160 185 250 10 B 10"
9
 4
 8
 12

l/min
10" 180 M3/H - PERFORMANCE CURVE
10
Model
Rated Power
Capacity
l/min 0 1000 1400 1800 2200 2500 2800 3000 3200 3500 3900 4300
kW HP
m3/h 0 60 84 108 132 150 168 180 192 210 234 258
l/s 0 16.7 23.3 30 36.7 41.7 46.7 50 53.3 58.3 65 71.7
190FX10-1M-506011 11 15
Head in Meters
(m)
32 25.5 24 22 20.5 19 17.5 16.5 15 12.5 9 —
190FX10-1L-506013 13 17.5 35.5 29 27 25.5 24 22.5 21 19.5 18 15.5 11.5 6.5
190FX10-1H-506015 15 20 40 33 30.5 29 27 25.5 24 23 21.5 19 16 12
190FX10-1G-506016 16.5 22.5 41 34 32 30 28 26.5 25 24 22.5 20 17 13
190FX10-1C-506018 18.5 25 45 37 34.5 32.5 30.5 29 27.5 26 24.5 22 18.5 14
190FX10-1A-506020 20 27.5 48 39 36.5 34.5 32.5 31.5 29.5 28.5 27 24 19.5 14
190FX10-2M-506022 22 30 64 51.5 48 44.5 41 38.5 35.5 33 30 25.5 17.5 —
190FX10-2L-506026 26 35 70.5 58.5 55 52 48.5 46 43 40.5 37.5 32.5 24 14.5
190FX10-2H-506030 30 40 79.5 66 62 58.5 55 52 48.5 46 43 38 30 20.5
190FX10-2G-508033 33 45 84 70.5 66.5 62.5 59 56 52.5 50 47 41.5 34 25
190FX10-2E-508037 37 50 90 77 72 68 64 61 58 56 53 48 40.5 31
190FX10-2B-508040 40 55 94.5 80 75.5 71.5 67.5 64.5 61 59 55.5 50.5 43 34.5
190FX10-3H-508045 45 60 117 99 93.5 89 84 80 75.5 72 67.5 59.5 47.5 33
190FX10-3G-508051 51.5 70 130 110 104 98.5 93 88.5 84 80 75.5 67.5 56 42
190FX10-3E-508055 55 75 137 116.5 110 104.5 99 94.5 90 86.5 81.5 73.5 62.5 48.5
190FX10-3B-508059 59 80 143 122 115.5 109.5 104 99.5 94.5 91.5 86.5 78.5 67.5 54
190FX10-4G-508066 66 90 168.5 142.5 134.5 128 121 115 108.5 104 97.5 86.5 70.5 51
190FX10-4D-508075 75 100 183.5 156 148 141 133.5 128 121.5 117 110.5 100 84 65.5
190FX10-5I-508075 75 100 200 169 159.5 151.5 142.5 135.5 127.5 121.5 113.5 100.5 80 56.5
190FX10-5F-508092 92 125 224 192 180.5 171.5 163 157 150 144.5 137 124 104 80
190FX10-6I-508092 92 125 241 204.5 193.5 184.5 174.5 166.5 156.5 149.5 140 124 99 69
190FX10-6F-510110 110 150 269 230 216.5 205.5 195.5 188.5 180 173 164 149 124.5 96
190FX10-7H-510110 110 150 283 241.5 227.5 216.5 205.5 197 186.5 178.5 167 147.5 118 83
190FX10-7E-510130 130 175 319 271 256.5 244 231.5 222 211 203 192.5 174 148 116.5
190FX10-8D-510150 150 200 366.5 314 295.5 281 267 256.5 245 236.5 224.5 203.5 172.5 135.5
190FX10-9D-510170 170 230 412 353.5 332.5 316 300.5 288.5 275.5 266 252.5 229 194 152.5
190FX10-10E-510185 185 250 453 388 365 347 330 317 302 291.5 276.5 250 211 165
Model
Dimensions (mm) DN E
F y
Wt. (kg)
A B C Ø Ø MAX Pump Motor
190FX10-1M-506011 * 687 * 6" 247 142 4000 61 *
190FX10-1L-506013 * 687 * 6" 247 142 4000 61 *
190FX10-1H-506015 * 687 * 6" 247 142 4000 61 *
190FX10-1G-506016 * 687 * 6" 247 142 4000 61 *
190FX10-1C-506018 * 687 * 6" 247 142 4000 61 *
190FX10-1A-506020 * 687 * 6" 247 142 4000 62 *
190FX10-2M-506022 * 847 * 6" 247 142 4000 82 *
190FX10-2L-506026 * 847 * 6" 247 142 4000 82 *
190FX10-2H-506030 * 847 * 6" 247 142 4000 82 *
190FX10-2G-508033 * 867 * 6" 249 190 4000 87 *
190FX10-2E-508037 * 867 * 6" 249 190 4000 87 *
190FX10-2B-508040 * 867 * 6" 249 190 4000 87 *
190FX10-3H-508045 * 1047 * 6" 249 190 4000 108 *
190FX10-3G-508051 * 1047 * 6" 249 190 4000 108 *
190FX10-3E-508055 * 1047 * 6" 249 190 4000 108 *
190FX10-3B-508059 * 1047 * 6" 249 190 4000 108 *
190FX10-4G-508066 * 1227 * 6" 249 190 4000 129 *
190FX10-4D-508075 * 1227 * 6" 249 190 4000 129 *
190FX10-5I-508075 * 1407 * 6" 249 190 4000 151 *
190FX10-5F-508092 * 1407 * 6" 249 190 4000 151 *
190FX10-6I-508092 * 1587 * 6" 249 190 4000 185 *
190FX10-6F-510110 * 1671 * 6" 249 237 4000 187 *
190FX10-7H-510110 * 1851 * 6" 249 237 4000 208 *
190FX10-7E-510130 * 1851 * 6" 249 237 4000 208 *
190FX10-8D-510150 * 2031 * 6" 249 237 4000 229 *
190FX10-9D-510170 * 2211 * 6" 249 237 4000 250 *
190FX10-10E-510185 * 2391 * 6" 249 237 4000 271 *
170
208
N° 8 - Ø 16
240
10" 190 M3/H - ORDERING INFORMATION
10" 190 M3/H - HYDRAULIC PERFORMANCE
10" 190 M3/H - DIMENSIONS
Model Order No. kW HP Stages Trim Motor Size
190FX10-1M-506011 96510190300 11 15 1 M 6"
190FX10-1L-506013 96510190305 13 17.5 1 L 6"
190FX10-1H-506015 96510190310 15 20 1 H 6"
190FX10-1G-506016 96510190315 16.5 22.5 1 G 6"
190FX10-1C-506018 96510190320 18.5 25 1 C 6"
190FX10-1A-506020 96510190325 20 27.5 1 A 6"
190FX10-2M-506022 96510190330 22 30 2 M 6"
190FX10-2L-506026 96510190335 26 35 2 L 6"
190FX10-2H-506030 96510190340 30 40 2 H 6"
190FX10-2G-508033 96510190345 33 45 2 G 8"
190FX10-2E-508037 96510190350 37 50 2 E 8"
190FX10-2B-508040 96510190355 40 55 2 B 8"
190FX10-3H-508045 96510190360 45 60 3 H 8"
190FX10-3G-508051 96510190365 51.5 70 3 G 8"
190FX10-3E-508055 96510190370 55 75 3 E 8"
190FX10-3B-508059 96510190375 59 80 3 B 8"
190FX10-4G-508066 96510190380 66 90 4 G 8"
190FX10-4D-508075 96510190385 75 100 4 D 8"
190FX10-5I-508075 96510190390 75 100 5 I 8"
190FX10-5F-508092 96510190395 92 125 5 F 8"
190FX10-6I-508092 96510190400 92 125 6 I 8"
190FX10-6F-510110 96510190405 110 150 6 F 10"
190FX10-7H-510110 96510190410 110 150 7 H 10"
190FX10-7E-510130 96510190415 130 175 7 E 10"
190FX10-8D-510150 96510190420 150 200 8 D 10"
190FX10-9D-510170 96510190425 170 230 9 D 10"
190FX10-10E-510185 96510190430 185 250 10 E 10"
11
/4 = -3 /6 = -2 /8 = -1
NPSH
(m)

/8D
/9D
/10E
/1C
/1G
/1L
/1M
/1A
/1H
12
Model
Dimensions (mm) DN E
F y
Wt. (kg)
A B C Ø Ø MAX Pump Motor
200FT10-1A-506022 * 687 * 6" 247 142 4000 62 *
200FT10-2G-506030 * 847 * 6" 247 142 4000 82 *
200FT10-2D-508037 * 867 * 6" 249 190 4000 87 *
200FT10-3H-508045 * 1047 * 6" 247 190 4000 108 *
200FT10-3D-508055 * 1047 * 6" 249 190 4000 108 *
200FT10-4D-508075 * 1227 * 6" 249 190 4000 130 *
200FT10-5D-508093 * 1407 * 6" 249 190 4000 151 *
200FT10-6D-510110 * 1671 * 6" 249 237 4000 185 *
200FT10-7D-510130 * 1851 * 6" 249 237 4000 208 *
200FT10-8D-510150 * 2031 * 6" 249 237 4000 229 *
200FT10-10D-510185 * 2391 * 6" 249 237 4000 271 *
Model
Rated Power
Capacity
l/min 0 1000 1800 2200 2500 2800 3100 3300 3500 3700 4000 4300 4600
kW HP
m3/h 0 60 108 132 150 168 186 198 210 222 240 258 276
l/s 0 16.7 30 36.7 41.7 46.7 51.7 55 58.3 61.7 66.7 71.7 76.7
200FT10-1A-506022 22 30
Head in Meters
(m)
50.5 41 36 34 32.5 31 29 27.5 25.5 23.5 20 15.5 10.5
200FT10-2G-506030 30 40 79.5 63.5 55.5 52.5 50 47 43.5 40.5 37.5 33.5 27 19 —
200FT10-2D-508037 37 50 95 79.5 70 66 63 59.5 55.5 52.5 49.5 46 40 33.5 25.5
200FT10-3H-508045 45 60 119 99.5 87.5 81.5 77 72 65.5 61 56 50.5 40.5 29.5 16.5
200FT10-3D-508055 55 75 143 119 105 99 94.5 89 83 79 74 69 60 50 38
200FT10-4D-508075 75 100 190 159 140 132 126 119 111 105 99 92 80.5 66.5 51
200FT10-5D-508093 92 125 244 206 180 169 160 150 140 132 124 115 101 84.5 66
200FT10-6D-510110 110 150 293 247 216 202 192 180 468 159 149 138 121 102 79.5
200FT10-7D-510130 130 175 342 288 253 236 224 210 195 185 174 161 141 118 92.5
200FT10-8D-510150 150 200 391 329 289 270 256 240 223 211 198 184 161 135 106
200FT10-10D-510185 185 250 489 412 361 337 320 300 279 264 248 230 201 169 133
170
208
N° 8 - Ø 16
240
10" 200 M3/H - ORDERING INFORMATION
10" 200 M3/H - HYDRAULIC PERFORMANCE
10" 200 M3/H - DIMENSIONS
Model Order No. kW HP Stages Trim Motor Size
200FT10-1A-506022 96510200105 22 30 1 A 6"
200FT10-2G-506030 96510200110 30 40 2 G 6"
200FT10-2D-508037 96510200115 37 50 2 D 8"
200FT10-3H-508045 96510200120 45 60 3 H 8"
200FT10-3D-508055 96510200125 55 75 3 D 8"
200FT10-4D-508075 96510200130 75 100 4 D 8"
200FT10-5D-508093 96510200135 93 125 5 D 8"
200FT10-6D-510110 96510200140 110 150 6 D 10"
200FT10-7D-510130 96510200145 130 175 7 D 10"
200FT10-8D-510150 96510200150 150 200 8 D 10"
200FT10-10D-510185 96510200155 185 250 10 D 10"
13
 0
 4
 8

• η % = Pump efficiency, NPSH (meters), Y = Non return valve loss
• Curves established for liquid density 1000 kg/m3, viscosity 1 mm2/s, temperature 20°C
H
(m)
• Efficiency reduction
m3/h
l/s
l/min
10" 200 M3/H - PERFORMANCE CURVE
14
Model
Dimensions (mm) DN E
F y
Wt. (kg)
A B C Ø Ø MAX Pump Motor
295FX10-1O-506022 * 703 * 6" 247 142 2000 64.5 *
295FX10-1M-506026 * 703 * 6" 247 142 2000 64.5 *
295FX10-1F-506030 * 703 * 6" 247 142 2000 64.5 *
295FX10-1D-506033 * 703 * 6" 247 142 2000 64.5 *
295FX10-1B-508037 * 703 * 6" 249 190 2000 65.5 *
295FX10-2P-508040 * 898 * 6" 249 190 2000 91 *

295FX10-6G-510170 * 1763 * 6" 249 237 2000 211 *
295FX10-7L-510185 * 1959 * 6" 249 237 2000 236.5 *
Model
Rated Power
Capacity
l/min 0 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500 7000
kW HP
m3/h 0 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360 390 420
l/s 0 33.3 41.6 50 58.3 66.6 75 83.3 91.6 100 108.3 116.6
295FX10-1O-506022 22 30
Head in
Meters
(m)
34 27.5 26.5 25.5 24.5 23.5 22 20 16.5 12.5 — —
295FX10-1M-506026 26 35 36 29.5 28.5 27.5 27 26 25 22.5 19.5 16 12.5 —
295FX10-1F-506030 30 40 40 32.5 31 30 29.5 28.5 27.5 26 23 19.5 15.5 10.5
295FX10-1D-506033 33 45 43.5 34.5 33 32 31.5 31 30.5 29 26 22.5 18.5 14
295FX10-1B-508037 37 50 46 37 35 34.5 33.5 33 32.5 31 28.5 25 21 16.5
295FX10-2P-508040 40 55 62 52 50.5 49 47 44 40.5 35.5 29 22 — —
295FX10-2N-508045 45 60 67.5 57.5 55.5 53.5 51.5 49 45.5 41.5 36 29.5 22.5 14
295FX10-2M-508052 52 70 71 61 59 57.5 55.5 53.5 50.5 46.5 41 34 27 19.5
295FX10-2H-508055 55 75 72 64 61.5 60 58.5 56.5 54 50.5 45.5 38.5 31 21
295FX10-2D-508059 59 80 77 67 65 63.5 62 60.5 58 54.5 49.5 43 35.5 27
295FX10-3I-508075 75 100 106 93.5 90.5 88 85.5 82 77.5 71.5 63 53.5 42.5 31.5
295FX10-3C-508092 92 125 117.5 104.5 102 99 96 94 91 86 79.5 70 57 41
295FX10-4G-510110 110 150 150 134.5 130 126.5 123 119 113.5 106.5 96.5 84.5 71 56
295FX10-4B-510130 130 175 162 147 142.5 138.5 135 130.5 125.5 118.5 108.5 96.5 84.5 69.5
295FX10-5L-510130 130 175 181 162 157 152.5 148 142.5 136 127 114.5 99 81.5 63
295FX10-5E-510150 150 200 196 177.5 172 167 162.5 157 150.5 141.5 129 114.5 98 79.5
295FX10-6G-510170 170 230 225 201.5 195.5 190 184.5 178 170 160 145 127 106 83.5
295FX10-7L-510185 185 250 253.5 227 219.5 213.5 207 199.5 190 178 160 138.5 114.5 88.5
170
208
N° 8 - Ø 16
240
10" 295 M3/H - ORDERING INFORMATION
10" 295 M3/H - HYDRAULIC PERFORMANCE
10" 295 M3/H - DIMENSIONS
Model Order No. kW HP Stages Trim Motor Size
295FX10-1O-506022 96510295305 22 30 1 O 6"
295FX10-1M-506026 96510295310 26 35 1 M 6"
295FX10-1F-506030 96510295315 30 40 1 F 6"
295FX10-1D-506033 96510295320 33 45 1 D 6"
295FX10-1B-508037 96510295325 37 50 1 B 8"
295FX10-2P-508040 96510295330 40 55 2 P 8"
295FX10-2N-508045 96510295335 45 60 2 N 8"
295FX10-2M-508052 96510295340 52 70 2 M 8"
295FX10-2H-508055 96510295345 55 75 2 H 8"
295FX10-2D-508059 96510295350 59 80 2 D 8"
295FX10-3I-508075 96510295355 75 100 3 I 8"
295FX10-3C-508092 96510295360 92 125 3 C 8"
295FX10-4G-510110 96510295365 110 150 4 G 10"
295FX10-4B-510130 96510295370 130 175 4 B 10"
295FX10-5L-510130 96510295375 130 175 5 L 10"
295FX10-5E-510150 96510295380 150 200 5 E 10"
295FX10-6G-510170 96510295385 170 230 6 G 10"
295FX10-7L-510185 96510295390 185 250 7 L 10"
15
 4
 8
 16

300FT12-5A-512250 * 1724 * 7" 298 286 2500 294 *
Model
Rated Power
Capacity
l/min 0 3000 3500 4000 4500 4750 5000 5250 5500 6000 6500 7000 7500
kW HP
m3/h 0 180 210 240 270 285 300 315 330 360 390 420 450
l/s 0 50 58.3 66.6 75 79.1 83.3 87.5 91.6 100 108.3 116.6 125
300FT12-1B-508045 45 60
Head in Meters
(m)
55.5 46 44.5 43 41.5 40.5 39.5 38 36.5 33.5 29.5 25 20
300FT12-1A-508055 55 75 63 51 49.5 48 46.5 46 45 44 42.5 39 35.5 31 26
300FT12-2C-508075 75 100 100.5 85 82.5 79 75 72.5 69.5 66.5 62.5 53.5 43.5 33 —
300FT12-2B-508093 93 125 117.5 97.5 95 92 88.5 86.5 84 81 77.5 68.5 58.5 47 —
300FT12-2A-510110 110 150 130.5 107.5 105 102.5 99.5 98 96.5 94.5 91.5 85.5 77.5 68.5 57.5
300FT12-3B-510130 130 175 168.5 139 134 129.5 125 122 119.5 116.5 112 101.5 86.5 65 —
300FT12-3A-510150 150 200 185 153.5 149 144 139.5 137 134 131 127 117.5 104.5 87 61.5
300FT12-4A-510185 185 250 224.5 193 188 182.5 176 171.5 167 162 155.5 140 122.5 102 —
300FT12-5B-512220 220 300 295.5 237.5 230 221.5 213.5 207.5 201.5 193 183.5 163.5 138 105 —
300FT12-5A-512250 250 335 319.5 259 252 244.5 236 231 224.5 217.5 208 187.5 166.5 137.5 100
175
245
N° 8 - Ø M18
280
12" 300 M3/H - ORDERING INFORMATION
12" 300 M3/H - HYDRAULIC PERFORMANCE
12" 300 M3/H - DIMENSIONS
Model Order No. kW HP Stages Trim Motor Size
300FT12-1B-508045 96512300105 45 60 1 B 8"
300FT12-1A-508055 96512300110 55 75 1 A 8"
300FT12-2C-508075 96512300115 75 100 2 C 8"
300FT12-2B-508093 96512300120 93 125 2 B 8"
300FT12-2A-510110 96512300125 110 150 2 A 10"
300FT12-3B-510130 96512300130 130 175 3 B 10"
300FT12-3A-510150 96512300135 150 200 3 A 10"
300FT12-4A-510185 96512300140 185 250 4 A 10"
300FT12-5B-512220 96512300145 220 300 5 B 12"
300FT12-5A-512250 96512300150 250 335 5 A 12"
17
 0  1000  2000  3000  4000  5000  6000  7000  8000
 0  50  100  150  200  250  300  350  400  450  500
 0  10  20  30  40  50  60  70  80  90  100  110  120  130

400FT12-3A-510150 * 1324 * 7" 298 237 2500 211 *
400FT12-4B-510185 * 1524 * 7" 298 237 2500 247 *
400FT12-4A-512220 * 1524 * 7" 298 286 2500 247 *
400FT12-5A-512250 * 1724 * 7" 298 286 2500 284 *
Model
Rated Power
Capacity
l/min 0 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500 7000 7500 8000 8500 9000
kW HP
m3/h 0 210 240 270 300 330 360 390 420 450 480 510 540
l/s 0 58.3 66.6 75 83.3 91.6 100 108.3 116.6 125 133.3 141.6 150
400FT12-1B-508045 45 60
Head in Meters
(m)
52 39.5 38 36.5 35 34 32.5 30.5 28.5 26 22.5 19 14
400FT12-1A-508055 55 75 58.5 44.5 43 41.5 40 39 38 36.5 35 32.5 30 26.5 22
400FT12-2B-508093 93 125 101.5 80.5 78 75.5 73 70.5 67.5 64.5 60.5 56 51.5 46 40.5
400FT12-2A-510110 110 150 114.5 90.5 88 85.5 83 80.5 77.5 74.5 71 66 61 54 46
400FT12-3B-510130 130 175 134 111 107.5 104 100.5 96.5 92.5 88 82 75.5 68 59.5 50.5
400FT12-3A-510150 150 200 156.5 124 120.5 117 114 110 106.5 102.5 97 90.5 83.5 75.5 66.5
400FT12-4B-510185 185 250 196 154 149.5 145 140.5 135.5 130 124 116.5 107.5 97 85.5 72
400FT12-4A-512220 220 300 221 173.5 169 165 161 156.5 152 147 139.5 131 121.5 110.5 96
400FT12-5A-512250 250 335 260.5 204 198 192.5 187 182 176.5 170.5 162 152 139 121.5 100
175
245
N° 8 - Ø M18
280
12" 400 M3/H - ORDERING INFORMATION
12" 400 M3/H - HYDRAULIC PERFORMANCE
12" 400 M3/H - DIMENSIONS
Model Order No. kW HP Stages Trim Motor Size
400FT12-1B-508045 96512400105 45 60 1 B 8"
400FT12-1A-508055 96512400110 55 75 1 A 8"
400FT12-2B-508093 96512400115 93 125 2 B 8"
400FT12-2A-510110 96512400120 110 150 2 A 10"
400FT12-3B-510130 96512400125 130 175 3 B 10"
400FT12-3A-510150 96512400130 150 200 3 A 10"
400FT12-4B-510185 96512400135 185 250 4 B 10"
400FT12-4A-512220 96512400140 220 300 4 A 12"
400FT12-5A-512250 96512400145 250 335 5 A 12"
19
 0  1000  2000  3000  4000  5000  6000  7000  8000  9000
 0  50  100  150  200  250  300  350  400  450  500  550
 0  10  20  30  40  50  60  70  80  90  100  110  120  130  140  150

• η % = Pump efficiency, NPSH (meters), Y = Non return valve loss
• Curves established for liquid density 1000 kg/m3, viscosity 1 mm2/s, temperature 20°C
H
(m)
• Efficiency reduction
m3/h
l/s
l/min
12" 400 M3/H - PERFORMANCE CURVE
20
Model
Dimensions (mm) DN E
F y
Wt. (kg)
A B C Ø Ø MAX Pump Motor
440FT14-1E-508055 * 893 * 8" 306 190 2500 97 *
440FT14-1A-508075 * 893 * 8" 310 190 2500 97 *
440FT14-2G-510093 * 1118 * 8" 310 237 2500 128 *
440FT14-2D-510110 * 1118 * 8" 310 237 2500 132 *
Model
Rated Power
Capacity
l/min 0 3000 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500 7000 7500 8000 8500 9000
kW HP
m3/h 0 180 240 270 300 330 360 390 420 450 480 510 540
l/s 0 50 66.7 75 83.3 91.7 100 108.3 116.7 125 133.3 141.7 150
440FT14-1E-508055 55 75
Head in Meters
(m)
51 43 39.5 38 36.5 35 33.5 32 31 29.5 27.5 25 20.5
440FT14-1A-508075 75 100 61 52.5 49 47 45.5 44 43 41.5 40.5 39.5 38.5 37 34
440FT14-2G-510093 93 125 92 79 73 69 67 64 62 59 56 52 47.5 42 34.5
440FT14-2D-510110 110 150 105.5 90.5 83 80 77.5 75 73.5 72 70 67 62.5 56 47
220
262
N° 12 - Ø 16
290
14" 440 M3/H - ORDERING INFORMATION
14" 440 M3/H - HYDRAULIC PERFORMANCE
14" 440 M3/H - DIMENSIONS
Model Order No. kW HP Stages Trim Motor Size
440FT14-1E-508055 96514440105 55 75 1 E 8"
440FT14-1A-508075 96514440110 75 100 1 A 8"
440FT14-2G-510093 96514440115 93 125 2 G 10"
440FT14-2D-510110 96514440120 110 150 2 D 10"
21
 0  1000  2000  3000  4000  5000  6000  7000  8000  9000
 0  50  100  150  200  250  300  350  400  450  500  550
 0  10  20  30  40  50  60  70  80  90  100  110  120  130  140  150

650FC14-3B-512250 * 1547 * 9" 340 286 6000 226 *
650FC14-3A-512300 * 1547 * 9" 340 286 6000 226 *
Model
Rated Power
Capacity
l/min 0 3000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000 10000 11000 12000 13000 13500
kW HP
m3/h 0 180 300 360 420 480 540 600 660 720 780 810
l/s 0 50 83.3 100 116.6 133.3 150 166.6 183.3 200 216.6 225
650FC14-1D-508075 75 100
Head in
Meters
(m)
54 45 41 39.5 38.5 37 35 32 28 23 17.5 —
650FC14-1C-508092 92 125 61 51.5 47 45.5 44 43 41.5 39.5 36 32 26 22.5
650FC14-1B-510110 110 150 68.5 59 54 52.5 51 50 48.5 47 45 41 35.5 31.5
650FC14-1A-510130 130 175 76 66 60.5 58.5 57 56.5 55.5 54 52.5 49 43.5 39.5
650FC14-2C-510150 150 200 105.5 95 88 85.5 82.5 79.5 75 69.5 61.5 51.5 39 31
650FC14-2B-510170 170 230 115 102 96 93.5 91 88 84 78.5 70.5 61 49.5 43
650FC14-2A-510185 185 250 124 108 101.5 99.5 97 94.5 90.5 85.5 78 68.5 57 50.5
650FC14-3C-512220 220 300 157.5 139.5 131.5 128 123.5 118.5 111.5 102 90 74.5 56.5 45.5
650FC14-3B-512250 250 340 171 151.5 143 139.5 135.5 130.5 124 116 104 90 73 63
650FC14-3A-512300 300 400 196 171 161.5 158 154.5 150 144.5 137.5 126.5 113 97 86.5
n° 8 - Ø 20 Ø 325
Ø 29
3
14" 650 M3/H - ORDERING INFORMATION
14" 650 M3/H - HYDRAULIC PERFORMANCE
14" 650 M3/H - DIMENSIONS
Model Order No. kW HP Stages Trim Motor Size
650FC14-1D-508075 96514650905 75 100 1 D 8"
650FC14-1C-508092 96514650910 92 125 1 C 8"
650FC14-1B-510110 96514650915 110 150 1 B 10"
650FC14-1A-510130 96514650920 130 175 1 A 10"
650FC14-2C-510150 96514650925 150 200 2 C 10"
650FC14-2B-510170 96514650930 170 230 2 B 10"
650FC14-2A-510185 96514650935 185 250 2 A 10"
650FC14-3C-512220 96514650940 220 300 3 C 12"
650FC14-3B-512250 96514650945 250 340 3 B 12"
650FC14-3A-512300 96514650950 300 400 3 A 12"
23
 0  1500  3000  4500  6000  7500  9000  10500  12000  13500
 0  80  160  240  320  400  480  560  640  720  800  880
 0  20  40  60  80  100  120  140  160  180  200  220  240

(m)
m3/h
l/s
l/min
14" 650 M3/H - PERFORMANCE CURVE
24
Model
Dimensions (mm) DN E
F y
Wt. (kg)
A B C Ø Ø MAX Pump Motor
990FC16-1E-510130 * 1260 * 10" 381 286 10000 220 *
990FC16-1D-510150 * 1260 * 10" 381 286 10000 220 *
990FC16-1C-510170 * 1260 * 10" 381 286 10000 220 *
990FC16-1B-510185 * 1260 * 10" 381 286 10000 220 *
990FC16-1A-512220 * 1260 * 10" 381 286 10000 220 *
990FC16-2D-512250 * 1545 * 10" 381 286 10000 300 *
990FC16-2C-512300 * 1545 * 10" 381 286 10000 300 *
990FC16-2B-512350 * 1545 * 10" 381 286 10000 300 *
990FC16-2A-512400 * 1545 * 10" 381 286 10000 300 *
Model
Rated Power
Capacity
l/min 0 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 15000 16000 17000 18000 20000
kW HP
m3/h 0 240 360 480 600 720 840 900 960 1020 1080 1200
l/s 0 66.6 100 133.3 166.6 200 233.3 250 266.6 283.3 300 333.3
990FC16-1E-510130 130 175
Head in
Meters
(m)
63.5 55.5 50.5 46 43 40.5 38 36 33 29.5 25.5 —
990FC16-1D-510150 150 200 69.5 61.5 57 53 49.5 47 45 43.5 41.5 38.5 35 —
990FC16-1C-510170 170 230 75.5 68 63 59.5 56.5 54 52 50.5 48.5 45.5 42 30.5
990FC16-1B-510185 185 250 80.5 72.5 67.5 63.5 60.5 58 56 54.5 53 50 47 37
990FC16-1A-512220 220 300 91 83 77.5 73 69 66 64 63 62 59.5 57 49
990FC16-2D-512250 250 340 122.5 108.5 99.5 91.5 85.5 81 77 73.5 68 60.5 50.5 —
990FC16-2C-512300 300 400 139.5 123 114 106 99.5 94.5 90.5 87.5 83 76.5 69 —
990FC16-2B-512350 350 475 155 139 129.5 121.5 114.5 110 105.5 104 100.5 95 87.5 66
990FC16-2A-512400 400 540 170 153.5 143.5 134.5 127.5 122 117.5 116.5 113.5 108.5 102.5 84
n° 8 - M18 Ø 360
Ø 32
0
16" 990 M3/H - ORDERING INFORMATION
16" 990 M3/H - HYDRAULIC PERFORMANCE
16" 990 M3/H - DIMENSIONS
Model Order No. kW HP Stages Trim Motor Size
990FC16-1E-510130 96516990905 130 175 1 E 10"
990FC16-1D-510150 96516990910 150 200 1 D 10"
990FC16-1C-510170 96516990915 170 230 1 C 10"
990FC16-1B-510185 96516990920 185 250 1 B 10"
990FC16-1A-512220 96516990925 220 300 1 A 12"
990FC16-2D-512250 96516990930 250 340 2 D 12"
990FC16-2C-512300 96516990935 300 400 2 C 12"
990FC16-2B-512350 96516990940 350 475 2 B 12"
990FC16-2A-512400 96516990945 400 540 2 A 12"
25
 0  2000  4000  6000  8000  10000  12000  14000  16000  18000  20000
 0  100  200  300  400  500  600  700  800  900  1000  1100  1200  1300
 0  20  40  60  80  100  120  140  160  180  200  220  240  260  280  300  320  340  360